VTTA NOTTINGHAM AND EAST MIDLANDS GROUP
Ivan Mahon Memorial 25 Mile Time Trial

(Promoted for and on behalf of Cycling Time Trials under their Rules and Regulations)

Saturday 20™ May 2017 - Course A25/34

PRIZEWINNERS:
VTTA Members on Standard
40 - 49 1st Karen Ledger
2nd lan Guilor
3rd  Ann Walsham
50 - 59 1st  Chris Ledger
2nd Jim Boyle
3rd  Michael Wills
60 - 69 1st Roger Sewell
2nd  Andrew Simpkins
3rd  David Smith
70-79 1st  Brian Sunter
2nd  Graham Green
3rd  Anthony Keyworth

Fastest 1st David Mead
2nd  John Lucock
3rd  Brett Harwood
4th  Matt Sinclair

Fastest Lady Karen Ledger

Team on Standard

lvan Mahon Memorial Trophy:

Thanks go to all officials and helpers for their part in ensuring that everything ran
smoothly: Bill Stanley and Norman Portess for time-keeping; Wendy Gent and Richard
Sheldrake for helping with the results, Wendy Gent, Kath Smith, Gwyneth and Sarah
Woodall for catering; Trevor Beal, Robert and Julie Christian, Denis and Jo Clarke,
Derek Foot, Jim, Dave and Haydon Goodwin, David Herd, Dave Stanbury, and Dave
Woodward for assistance at the start, the finish, around the course and at the HQ.

Rutland Cycling Club
Mapperley CC

Manx RT

Rutland Cycling Club
Sleaford Wheelers CC
Hinckley CRC
Hounslow and District Wh
Solihull CC

Sleaford Wheelers CC
Condor RC

Team Bottrill/HSS Hire
Kiveton Park CC

Lutterworth Cycle Centre RT
Police Sport UK CRT

Team Bottrill/HSS Hire
Lutterworth Cycle Centre RT

Rutland Cycling Club

Team Bottrill
Chris Walllis
Graham Green
Wendy Gooding

Jim Boyle, Sleaford Wheelers CC

+13:47
+13:05
+12:49
+15:00
+14:12
+12:28
+12:53
+10:12
+8:53
+15:01
+11:15
+8:46

50:04
50:33
51:12
51:22

58:23

+33:26
+11:53
+11:15
+10:18

£40
£30
£20
£40
£30
£20
£40
£30
£20
£40
£30
£20

£40
£30
£20
£15

£20

£20
£20
£20

Finally, thanks from myself and, | am sure, the riders who enjoyed the splendid array of

rolls and home made cakes!



