## VTTA NOTTINGHAM AND EAST MIDLANDS GROUP

## Ivan Mahon Memorial 25 Mile Time Trial

(Promoted for and on behalf of Cycling Time Trials under their Rules and Regulations)
Saturday 20<sup>th</sup> May 2017 - Course A25/34

## PRIZEWINNERS:

VT	ΓΔ	Men	bers	on	Stan	dard
~ .	_	IVICII	10513	vii	JIAII	ualu

40 - 49	1st	Karen Ledger	Rutland Cycling Club	+13:47	£40
	2nd	Ian Guilor	Mapperley CC	+13:05	£30
	3rd	Ann Walsham	Manx RT	+12:49	£20
50 - 59	1st	Chris Ledger	Rutland Cycling Club	+15:00	£40
	2nd	Jim Boyle	Sleaford Wheelers CC	+14:12	£30
	3rd	Michael Wills	Hinckley CRC	+12:28	£20
60 - 69	1st	Roger Sewell	<b>Hounslow and District Wh</b>	+12:53	£40
	2nd	Andrew Simpkins	Solihull CC	+10:12	£30
	3rd	David Smith	Sleaford Wheelers CC	+8:53	£20
70 - 79	1st	Brian Sunter	Condor RC	+15:01	£40
	2nd	Graham Green	Team Bottrill/HSS Hire	+11:15	£30
	3rd	Anthony Keyworth	Kiveton Park CC	+8:46	£20
<b>F</b> 44	4 - 4	David I Marcol	Latterwood Cook Cooks DT	F0.04	0.40
Fastest	1st	David Mead	Lutterworth Cycle Centre RT	50:04	£40
	2nd	John Lucock	Police Sport UK CRT	50:33	£30
	3rd	Brett Harwood	Team Bottrill/HSS Hire	51:12	£20
	4th	Matt Sinclair	Lutterworth Cycle Centre RT	51:22	£15
Fastest Lady Karen Ledger		Karen Ledger	Rutland Cycling Club	58:23	£20
Team on Standard			Team Bottrill	+33:26	
			Chris Wallis	+11:53	£20
			Graham Green	+11:15	£20
			Wendy Gooding	+10:18	£20
Ivan Mahon Memorial Trophy:			Jim Boyle, Sleaford Wheelers CC		

Thanks go to all officials and helpers for their part in ensuring that everything ran smoothly: Bill Stanley and Norman Portess for time-keeping; Wendy Gent and Richard Sheldrake for helping with the results, Wendy Gent, Kath Smith, Gwyneth and Sarah Woodall for catering; Trevor Beal, Robert and Julie Christian, Denis and Jo Clarke, Derek Foot, Jim, Dave and Haydon Goodwin, David Herd, Dave Stanbury, and Dave Woodward for assistance at the start, the finish, around the course and at the HQ. Finally, thanks from myself and, I am sure, the riders who enjoyed the splendid array of rolls and home made cakes!